### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Russell Biotech, Inc.	02/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Veridex, LLC	
Street Address:	1001 U.S. Highway 202	
City:	Raritan	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08699	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11159957

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)830-0751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-268-5330

Email: joe\_aceto@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Aceto

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 2: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VDX5061USNP SISTER PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Aceto

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=RussellAssignment#page1.tif source=RussellAssignment#page2.tif source=RussellAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023887 FRAME: 0975

CH \$40.00 111598

501083266

Docket Number VDX

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, Russell Biotech, Inc. of Doylestown, Pennsylvania

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection

of Biological Molecules for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

23 June 2005, Application Number 11/159,957;

Whereas, Veridex LLC, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE

whose mailing address is 1001 U.S. Highway 202, Raritan, NJ, USA, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S), by

these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in

all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted

thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and

Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other

countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S

legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this

Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

**REEL: 023887 FRAME: 0976** 

Date

The mas Russell, Ph.D.
CSO, VP R&D
Russell Biotech, Inc.

State/Commonwealth of Pennsy Juania

County of Bucks

Before me personally appeared said Thomas Russell, Ph.D.
and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Joseph F. Aceto, Notary Public Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 29, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 023887 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 02/02/2010**